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IBS-102FX Series

IBS-102FX Series

- Y Industrial 2-port optical bypass switch for fiber optical network —

with 4xLC duplex Connector
| Features

= Support 100M/1G/10G optical bypass function of 2 port duplex or 4 e e
port simplex fiber connection ' les 102rx " les 102ex

= Different models supported for multi-mode or single-mode optical
fiber

= Low insertions loss

= Throughput not affected and no extra delay
= Bypass switching time < 10ms

= Dual wide-range power inputs: 12~48VDC
= Relay output for power failure warning

= Rigid IP-30 housing design

= DIN-Rail/Wall-mount installation
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Introduction

IBS-102FX series are the external Bypass switches for 100M/1G/10G fiber optical networks. These fiber optical bypass switches protect the network from

failures and subsequent maintenance by ensuring network integrity during power loss. Each of these fiber optical bypass switches includes Network ports and
Monitor ports. The Network ports are used for connection to main-network connections and provide protection mechanism, and the Monitor ports are used for
down-link local networking device. When the power is on, the operation mode of the Bypass switch is set to Normal, and the local networking device is connected

with main-network. When power failure occurs, the Bypass switch is swiftly set to bypass mode to isolate the main-netwaork from the local networking device.

Practical Operation

Normal mode: Bypass mode:
The Bypass switch diverts the data from the Network ports data to the The Network data traffic routed directly to the other Network port. And the
Monitor ports. Monitor data traffic routed directly to the other Monitor port.
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ORing Bypass Switch Model IBS-102FX-SS-LC 1BS-102FX-MM-LC
LC connector 4 Duplex Single-mode LC connector 4 Duplex Multi-mode LC connector
Optical Fiber Single-mode: 9/125um Multi-mode: 50/125um or 62.5/125um
Operating Wavelength 1260 ~ 1570 nm 780 ~ 1350 nm
1 Insert loss 1.6dB <10dB
Switch time < 10ms
5
g' DIP Swicth No.1 Power-1 failed wamning detection — (On) relay enable (Off) relay disable
E- DIP Switch No.2 Power-2 failed warning detection — (On) relay enable (Off) relay disable
5
; Power indicator Green : power LED x 2.
'5_" Normal indicator Green On : Operated in normal mode
') Fault indicator Amber : Indicates power failure occurred
S  Faultcontgct |
'fP._ Relay Relay output for power failure warning
y
§, Input power Dual 12~48 VDC power inputs at DC-Jack and 4-pin terminal block
R Power consumption (Typ.) 2.7 Watts
4 Overload current protection Present
Reverse Polarity Present on terminal block

Physical Characteristics

Enclosure IP-30

Dimensions (W x D x H) 26.1(W) x94.9(D) x 144.3(H) mm (1.03 x 3.74 x 5.68 inch.)
Weight (g) 4059

Storage Temperature -40t0 85°C (-40 to 185°F)

Operating Temperature -201070°C (-4 10 158°F)

Operating Humidity 10% to 90% Non-condensing

Regulatory Approvals

EmI FCCPart 15, CISPR (EN55022) class A
EN61000-4-2 (ESD), EN61000-4-3 (RS), EN61000-4-4 (EFT), EN61000-4-5 (Surge), EN61000-4-6 (CS), EN61000-4-8,

D EN61000-4-11
Shock IEC60068-2-27
Free Fall IEC60068-2-32
Vibration IEC60068-2-6
MTBF (Hours) (MIL-HDBK-217F2, GB, GC, 25°C) 1,246,758
Warranty 1 year

1-636 www.oring-networking.com




Industrial Ethernet Switch Optical/PoE Network Accessories v1.1/Dec, 2011

Ordering Information

IBS-10|A|FX-BB|-LC

Code Definition Networking Port Number Single mode or Multi mode

- MM: Multi-mode
- SS: Single-mode

Option - 2: 2ports

Available [BS-102FX-MM-LC Industrial 2-port bypass switch for fiber optical network with 4xLC duplex, multi-mode, LC connector
Model
[BS-102FX-SS-LC Industrial 2-port bypass switch for fiber optical network with 4xLC duplex, single-mode, LC connector
Packing List Optional Accessories (Can be purchased separately)

* [BS-102FX * DR-45 series : 45 Watts DIN-Rail power supply
* Wall-mount Kit * DR-75 series : 75 Watts DIN-Rail power supply
* DIN-Rail Kit * DR-120 series : 120 Watts DIN-Rail power supply
* Quick Installation Guide * SDR-240-48, 240W DIN-Rail power supply

* SDR-480-48, 480W DIN-Rail power supply

* PAA-121000, 12VDC/1000mA 12W Power Adapter with universal 100 to 240VACinput, US plug
* PAE-121000, 12VDC/1000mA 12W Power Adapter with universal 100 to 240VAC input, EU plug
* FPCseries : Fiber Patch cord

ORing Designed for Rugged Excellence
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000 “/1aiipINeKTPOHUKC” “LifeElectronics” LLC

MHH 7805602321 K 780501001 P/C 40702810122510004610 ®AKb "ABCO/IOT BAHK" (3A0) 6 2.CaHkm-Ilemep6bypee K/C 30101810900000000703 EUK 044030703

KomnaHus «Life Electronics» 3aHumaemcsi nocmaskamu 351€KmMpPOHHbIX KOMITOHEHMO8 UMIOPMHO20 U
omedyecmeeHHo20 rpouseodcmea om npoudeodumernel u co ckrnados KpyrHbix ducmpubbomopos Esporibi,
AMepuku u Asuu.

C koHua 2013 200a KoMraHusi akmueHo pacwiupsiem fuHelKy MocmagoK KOMIOHEHMO8 0 HarnpaeneHuo
KoakcuarbHbIl kabesb, Keapuesbie 2eHepamopbl U KOHOeHCcamopbi (KepaMuyeckue, nieHoYHbIe,
3neKmposiumuyeckue), 3a cuyém 3akntoyeHuss ducmpubbromopcKux 002060p08

Mbi1 npednasaem:

o KoHKypeHmocnocobHbie UeHbl U CKUOKU MOCMOSIHHbIM KITUeHmMam.

e CrieyuarsnbHbie ycrio8usi 07151 TOCMOSIHHbIX KITUEHIMO8.

e [lod6op aHarnoeos.

lMocmaeky KomMrnoHeHmMo8 8 ftobbix obbemax, y0oernemeopstouUx eawum MompebHoCMSsM.

lpuemnembie cpoku nocmasku, 803MOXHa yCKOPEeHHasi mMocmaska.
Locmaeky mosapa & ritobyto moyky Poccuu u cmpaH CHI™.
KomrinekcHytro nocmasky.

Pabomy no npoekmam u rnocmasky obpa3syos.

®opmuposaHue ckiada nod 3akaszyuka.

Cepmucgbukambl coomeemcmeus Ha rnocmassnseMyro npooyKyuUto (Mo XenaHu KueHma).
o TecmuposaHue nocmasnsemMou npodyKyuu.

e [locmasKy KOMMOHEHMOo8, mMpebyruux 806HHYIO U KOCMUYECKYH MPUEMKY.

e  BxodHoli KOHMposib Ka4yecmea.

e  Hanu4yue cepmugpukama I1SO.

B cocmaee Hawel komnaHuu opeaHu3oeaH KoHcmpykmopckuli omderst, npu3eaHHbIl MomMozamb
paspabomyukam, U UHXEHepaM.

KoHcmpykmopckuli omOen nomoaaem ocyujecmseums:

Pezaucmpauuro npoekma y npousgooumersisi KOMIOHEHMOS.

TexHu4eckyro no0depXKy rnpoekma.

Bawumy om cHaMuUs KOMroHeHma ¢ npoussoocmea.

OueHKy cmoumocmu fpoeKkma ro KOMIOHeHmam.

U3ezomoerneHue mecmosol rnnambl MOHMaX U ryckoHanadoyHbie pabomeil.
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Ten: +7 (812) 336 43 04 (MHO20KaHANbHbI)
Email: org@lifeelectronics.ru

www.lifeelectronics.ru


mailto:org@lifeelectronics.ru
http://lifeelectronics.ru/

